

Dr. Ryan Maue COO of WeatherOK Inc.

OMEGA OK/ATLANTA - Effective October 1st Meteorologist and climate scientist Dr. Ryan Maue joins the Oklahoma and Maine weather forecasting company WeatherOK Inc. which runs the website www.weather.us.

Dr. Ryan Maue is one of the nation's most visible meteorologists on Twitter, in newspapers, and online. His expertise includes application of numerical weather prediction techniques to forecasting hurricanes, blizzards, and also fair weather. His weather model maps have been seen around the world known for their vibrant color, detail and data quality. Maue holds a doctorate in meteorology from Florida State University and continues to participate in peer-reviewed research and policy debates as an adjunct scholar at the Cato Institute.

WeatherOK Inc. is a weather forecasting company that was founded in Omega OK and recently has added a foothold in the state of Maine. It has very recently relaunched the website **www.weather.us**, today one of the leading websites worldwide with a full offer of ECMWF/Euro model forecasts, high resolution satellite imagery and more. WeatherOK Inc. is part of the Kachelmann Group with three additional companies in Europe and one in Australia.

"Dr. Ryan Maue joining us is like a perfect storm in a good way", adds Joerg Kachelmann, President of WeatherOK Inc. "We've met twice, once for a handshake in NYC Central Park and later for a signature in Atlanta and will make sure we'll have the best offers for business clients through our dedicated platform and for everybody through www.weather.us. Ryan is a brand for passion and perfection in Meteorology and I'm so excited that he's a partner and a COO for our company now. I couldn't think of anybody better."

Dr. Maue will continue innovating new weather forecasting products for the nation's meteorologists and feed the public's increasing appetite for real-time model guidance. He will encourage the usage of ensemble based tools especially from the ECMWF (Euro) model in providing valuable and actionable forecasts for tomorrow, next week and next month. Soon, Maue will develop a web-based weather models show called "500 Millibars" to highlight the tools and techniques that meteorologists use every day to keep you informed.

For more information email contact@weather.us or meet us on Twitter @weatherdotus and @ryanmaue



Dr. Maue: "When I met Mr. Kachelmann, I knew immediately he shared my strategic vision and recognized the incredible opportunity to build a new destination for digital weather. Thanks to WeatherOK, I will have rediscovered the freedom to innovate and explore new ways to see the weather."

The company's motto is "Know your sky" and Dr. Ryan Maue will make sure that everybody does.



Photo: Dr. Ryan Maue, COO (left) and Joerg Kachelmann (CEO) after signing their agreement in Atlanta GA for WeatherOK Inc.